

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3553-3554 OF 2005

POTHULA RAMA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PENDYALA VENAKATA KRISHNA RAO &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 07/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

