

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3553-3554 OF 2005

POTHULA RAMA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PENDYALA VENAKATA KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/08/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V. R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the respondent and perused
the record.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the judgment.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER

(Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)